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Meeting 35Tuesday, 10 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Wastehouse Izzy Ap'23 Br

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 04.Jn'23) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Abba Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,910 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

14:23 Race 1
400m (A5)

ROMFORD Tuesday 10th February 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440

LEGO
Runs: 66  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Mr.D.Mullins

31.Jan 400 1 3.88 6655 6th 10 Slipalong Move Rails,Bumped¼,Baulked3 24.12 N 32.0 4/1 A5 24.92
20.Jan 400 2 3.94 4655 5th 12 Young Ems Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk2 24.37 N 31.5 9/4 A5 25.34
12.Jan 400 1 3.96 5332 3rd 4½ Vinegarhill Lar Rails,Bumped1 24.40 -10 31.3 10/3 A4 24.66
03.Jan 400 1 3.80 4332 2nd ¾ Silver Sands Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk4&RnIn 24.09 +20 31.8 9/2 A4 *24.35
26.Dec 400 1 3.91 3344 5th 6¼ Crystal Bubbles Rails,Bumped1 24.25 N 32.7 7/2 A4 24.75
10.Dec 400 1 3.92 6444 5th 6½ Gallant King SlowAway,Rails,Baulked1 24.38 N 32.6 9/2 A3 24.89

YOUNG SIENNA
Runs: 78  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Young At Heart Syndicate

04.Feb 400 2 3.82 2222 2nd 5¾ Slipalong Rex EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.32 N 28.0 9/2 A5 24.78
31.Jan 400 2 3.85 6343 3rd 3½ Rosstemple Fred ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.38 N 27.7 4/1 A5 24.66
17.Jan 400 2 3.81 1322 2nd 2 Hollywood Samba QuickAway,Rails,EveryChance 24.31 +10 27.7 8/1 A5 24.57
10.Jan 400 1 3.82 3334 3rd 4¾ Westwood Jewel Rails,Bumped1 24.19 N 28.2 8/1 A4 24.58
27.Dec 400 2 3.81 1444 4th 5 Droopys List QuickAway,Rails 24.32 N 28.3 12/1 A4 24.72
26.Nov 400 2 3.81 1222 1st SH Piemans Fletch QAway,Rails,LedNearLine 24.45 +10 27.9 20/1 A4 *24.55

YAHOO JIMMY
Runs: 47  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

03.Feb 400 3 3.85 3111 1st 5¾ Airport Star Middle,Led1 24.51 -10 31.9 7/2 A7 24.41
27.Jan 400 3 3.90 4444 4th 7¼ Binksy Dobbie Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 32.2 5/1 A7 25.21
20.Jan 400 3 3.91 4444 4th 6 Blazeaway Blue Middle,Bumped1 24.45 N 32.0 5/1 A6 24.93
10.Jan 400 3 3.88 4456 6th 6 Drovers Violet MiddleToRails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.45 +20 32.0 7/2 A6 25.14
26.Dec 400 3 3.85 3311 1st 5 Prelude Mid,ForcedToCheck1,Led2 24.40 N 32.9 2/1F A8 *24.40
12.Dec 400 3 3.91 4444 4th 2¼ Four Votes MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.50 +10 33.0 5/2 A7 24.79

JEOPARDY DREAM
Runs: 91  1sts: 23  2nds: 10

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

28.Jan 400 4 3.87 3445 5th 4¼ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Middle,FcdTCk3 24.71 -10 28.2 7/1 A5 24.95
21.Jan 400 4 3.71 1222 2nd 6¼ Gav Nificent QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.19 N 27.9 T3 ReQul *24.69
15.Jan 225 4 2-2- 2nd 4 Funky Ryan EarlyPace,Middle 13.54 N 27.8 T2 ReQul 13.86
08.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 28.0 T xLame 00.00
09.Oct 400 4 3.90 Solo MiddleToWide 25.05 -10 27.7 T ReQul 24.95
02.Oct 225 4 Solo Middle 13.72 N 27.8 T xLame 13.72

SKYLARS DREAM (W)
Runs: 63  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

KS and the Dreamers Syndicate

03.Feb 400 5 3.78 3222 2nd 1¼ Rural Bluey EPace,MidToWide,EveryChance 24.38 -10 34.5 9/2 A5 *24.38
17.Jan 400 6 3.85 5566 4th 7½ Hollywood Samba Wide,Bumped1 24.31 +10 34.8 5/1 A5 25.01
10.Jan 400 5 3.79 2444 4th 3¼ Whatflowants EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.78 -20 35.0 5/1 A4 24.85
03.Jan 575 6 13.90 3455 5th 8¾ Zenith Angel EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded2 35.02 +60 34.9 9/1 S2 36.32
27.Dec 400 5 3.83 2233 3rd 3 Droopys List EPace,MiddleToWide,HandyTo3 24.32 N 34.7 4/1 A4 24.56
20.Dec 400 5 3.81 3334 5th 3¼ Wonderful Pearl EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.34 N 34.6 10/1 A4 24.60

MICKEY BIGMAC (W)
Runs: 89  1sts: 14  2nds: 24

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.A.H.Ross,Mr.D.A.Young

06.Feb 400 6 3.99 6665 5th 5½ Jeopardy Andy Wide,Bumped3 24.50 N 29.1 7/2 A5 24.94
31.Jan 400 6 3.84 3533 2nd 4¾ Slipalong Move ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.12 N 29.3 3/1C A5 24.50
26.Jan 400 6 3.77 3344 3rd 2¼ Peteys Queen EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded¾ 24.49 -10 29.7 9/4F A5 24.57
20.Jan 400 6 3.90 3333 2nd Nk Young Ems Wide,ChallengedFrom4 24.37 N 29.3 11/4 A5 24.40
14.Jan 400 6 3.92 6333 2nd 2¾ Birthday Bullet SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.46 N 29.5 9/2 A4 24.68
29.Nov 400 6 3.77 1222 2nd SH Brindle Moon QAway,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.24 N 29.2 20/1 A4 *24.25
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Bernie Doyle
bd d Drumcrow Darwin - Ballymac Meo Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 18.De'25) bk b Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

David Lee
bew d Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Date Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans

bk d Ballymac Bolger - Doolin Girls Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Newinn Peaches Mr'24 Ir

14:41 Race 2
400m (A6)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435

HAVERHILL MATT
Runs: 63  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Dr.P.D.Jackson

27.Jan 400 1 3.77 1111 1st ½ No Guarantee QAway,Rails,ALed,HeldOn 24.84 N 32.0 15/8F A7 24.84
21.Jan 400 1 3.80 2233 3rd 3¾ Kingdom Hero EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk2 24.48 N 32.0 3/1 A6 24.79
13.Jan 400 1 3.76 2111 2nd 2 Peteys Queen EarlyPace,Rls,LedRunUpTo4 24.40 N 32.0 6/1 A6 24.56
06.Jan 400 1 3.77 2111 3rd 1½ Pretty Boy Roy EP,Rails,Led1ToRunIn,Bmp¼ 24.34 +20 32.3 11/4 A6 24.65
26.Dec 400 1 3.84 4222 2nd 5 Jacktavern Luna Rails,ClearRun 24.38 +10 32.3 4/1 A6 24.88
08.Dec 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 1½ Kingdom Hero QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.49 N 32.2 4/1 A7 *24.49

OLWINN SEEN IT
Runs: 55  1sts: 8  2nds: 16

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

03.Feb 400 2 3.85 6444 4th 2¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ClearRun 24.45 -10 27.5 14/1 A6 24.53
27.Jan 400 2 4.06 5522 3rd ¾ Hannipaul Lecter SlowAway,Rails 24.74 N 27.8 7/1 A6 24.80
19.Jan 400 1 4.14 6666 6th 4 Rough Ronan SlowAway,Rails 24.77 -30 27.1 5/2 A6 24.80
10.Jan 400 1 3.93 5333 1st 1¾ Hollywood Paso ModAway,Rls,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.45 +20 27.9 9/4F A7 24.65
03.Jan 400 2 3.89 3222 2nd ¾ Ideal Guest EarlyPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.20 +20 28.3 9/1 A6 24.46
20.Nov 400 2 3.86 2111 1st 2 Aminutetooten EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle,Led1 24.42 N 28.6 T3 *24.42

TEN POUND
Runs: 49  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.J.C.A.Harris,Mr.S.A.Lyle,Mr.K.C.Sutcliffe,Mr.B.R.Warn

04.Feb 400 3 3.99 6645 5th 6¼ Goulane Vegas SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 24.60 N 29.1 16/1 A6 25.11
31.Jan 400 3 3.89 4666 4th 5¾ Yahoo Orla Mid,FcdToCk1,CrdRunIn 24.51 N 29.2 7/1 A6 24.98
20.Jan 400 3 3.97 6444 4th 10¼ Young Ems SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1&2 24.37 N 29.5 20/1 A5 25.20
08.Jan 400 3 3.90 2222 1st 5 Selker Bay Mary EarlyPace,Middle,Led¾ 24.76 N 29.8 T2 xSsn *24.76
15.Dec 400 3 3.96 5442 1st 1¼ Back To Front SlowAway,Middle,LedRunIn 24.77 N 30.3 3/1 A6 24.77
10.Dec 575 3 13.96 4444 3rd 6¾ Move Over Cian Middle,Bumped1 35.40 +20 30.3 9/1 S3 36.14

BINKSY DOBBIE
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.P.S.Binks

02.Feb 400 4 3.79 1232 2nd 1¼ Jeopardy Andy QuickAway,Mid,EveryChance 24.46 N 38.9 7/2 A6 24.56
27.Jan 400 4 3.80 1111 1st 5 Eddies Star QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 38.2 11/4 A7 24.63
21.Jan 400 4 3.82 4455 4th 4 Kingdom Hero EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.48 N 37.8 6/1 A6 24.81
14.Jan 400 4 3.86 2222 3rd 4 Rosstemple Fred EarlyPace,Middle 24.57 N 38.1 7/2 A6 24.88
26.Dec 400 3 3.84 5344 4th 6¾ Jacktavern Luna Middle,Bumped1 24.38 +10 38.2 9/4 A6 25.02
24.Nov 400 3 3.84 2111 1st 1¾ Bobdatortoise EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.40 N 39.3 11/4 A6 *24.40

DONISHALL MARCO
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Artiss

04.Feb 400 5 3.86 2554 4th 4½ Goulane Vegas EPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.60 N 31.6 8/1 A6 24.97
28.Jan 400 5 3.89 4555 5th 5½ Jacktavern Alan SAway,MidToWide,FcdToCk¼ 24.78 -10 31.6 5/1 A6 25.12
24.Jan 400 5 3.84 3464 4th 9½ Bluejig Designer Middle,Bmp1&3,Baulked¼ 24.27 -10 31.6 8/1 A5 24.93
27.Dec 400 5 3.85 3345 6th 8¾ Knockdrinna Lass EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.36 N 31.6 4/1 A5 25.05
19.Dec 400 4 3.85 2233 3rd 3¼ Missy Mumble Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.41 N 31.3 5/2 A5 24.67
27.Nov 400 5 3.87 3333 3rd 1¾ Siomhas Princess ModAway,MidTRls,Bmp1 24.42 N 32.3 T3 xLame *24.56

GOTTHECHAT (W)
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mrs.J.A.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

04.Feb 400 6 3.80 1333 2nd 3¼ Goulane Vegas QAw,Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.60 N 30.0 11/8F A6 24.86
28.Jan 400 6 3.78 2333 3rd 3 Ah Well EarlyPace,Wide 24.26 N 29.5 9/4 A6 24.50
22.Jan 400 6 3.76 2111 1st SH Sapphire Sydney EPace,Wide,LedRnUp,HldOn 24.50 N 30.3 T3 xLame 24.50
02.Dec 400 5 3.83 1111 1st 7 Roxys Devil QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.25 +10 30.1 5/2F A8 *24.35
26.Nov 400 5 3.90 4666 6th 11½ Hollywood Winnie Wide,CrdRnUp,Baulked3 24.53 +10 30.4 15/8 IT 25.56
20.Nov 400 5 3.78 1113 3rd 7 Don Cici QuickAway,Wide,LedToFcdTCk&Bmp3 24.30 N 30.9 T3 ReQul 24.86



Tuesday, 10 February 2026 | 3

Meeting 35Tuesday, 10 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bkw d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbe b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
be d Ballymac Best - Sing Song Nv'21 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley

wbk d Tenpin - Scroggy Tara Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Bernie Doyle
bk d Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

15:01 Race 3
400m (A8)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400

EMMJAY JACKSON
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Miss.A.E.McCarthy

04.Feb 400 1 3.86 3333 1st ½ Yahoo Cleo RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.38 N 31.0 7/4J A9 *24.38
31.Jan 400 1 3.89 5455 5th 3¾ Tea Leaf Thor Rls,Bmp2,ForcedToCkRunIn 24.75 N 31.0 11/8F A9 25.06
26.Jan 400 1 3.84 3333 2nd SH Lazlos Babe Rails,Crowded1,FcdToCk¼ 24.89 -30 31.2 11/4 A9 24.60
20.Jan 400 1 3.96 5444 3rd ½ Hollywood Jive SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.58 N 30.3 11/4 A9 24.62
12.Jan 400 1 3.97 3344 4th 8½ Chelms Jack Rails,Bumped1&2 24.81 -10 30.3 9/4 A9 25.39
27.Dec 400 1 3.96 6554 3rd ¾ Hollywood Paso SAway,Rails,HandyRunIn 24.53 N 31.3 12/1 A8 24.59

ZAZZERAS IRIS
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Cavendish Avenue

03.Feb 400 2 3.93 4433 3rd 2¾ Brandywell Queen RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd¾,HitRls4 24.64 N 27.3 11/4 A8 24.86
24.Jan 400 2 3.92 6533 1st Nk Riverside Milan SAway,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,LedRnIn 24.55 N 26.9 15/8 A9 24.55
12.Jan 400 2 3.97 5553 2nd 3¼ Crohane Topaz RlsToMid,FcdToCk1,RanOn 24.68 -10 26.5 2/1F A9 24.84
03.Jan 400 2 3.81 2111 1st 6½ Oakfront Lemon EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.09 +40 26.4 8/13F A12 *24.49
29.Dec 400 2 3.97 6654 3rd 2½ Clasheen Dior RlsToMid,Bumped1,Baulked¼ 24.76 +10 26.3 9/2 A12 25.06
22.Dec 400 2 4.00 2222 3rd 3½ Urry Up Nicky RailsToMiddle,BmpRnUp&4 24.74 +10 26.6 5/1 A12 25.12

CROHANE TOPAZ
Runs: 72  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Goresbrook Digger Dagger Syndicate

31.Jan 400 3 3.95 6444 5th 5 Old Fort Wifi SAway,MidToRls,BumpedRnIn 24.67 -10 34.7 4/1 A8 24.97
21.Jan 400 3 3.84 4332 2nd 1¾ Keefill Zeus MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.58 N 34.5 3/1 A8 24.72
17.Jan 400 3 3.93 4333 4th 7 Flys Legacy EarlyPace,MidTRls,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 24.60 +10 34.3 5/2 A8 25.25
12.Jan 400 3 3.88 3111 1st 3¼ Zazzeras Iris MiddleToRails,Led1 24.68 -10 34.4 9/4 A9 *24.58
06.Jan 400 3 3.74 2233 4th 3¼ High St Jet EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1&2 24.58 +30 34.6 11/4 A9 25.14
27.Dec 400 3 3.90 3344 4th 8¼ Brandywell Queen MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.66 N 34.6 6/1 A8 25.32

NO GUARANTEE
Runs: 47  1sts: 8  2nds: 14

Mr.E.V.Wiley

04.Feb 400 4 3.86 4333 3rd 3¼ Da Young Lad Middle,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk¼&3 24.58 N 33.2 10/3 A8 24.85
27.Jan 400 4 3.88 3532 2nd ½ Haverhill Matt Mid,FcdTCk&Bmp1,ChlNrLn 24.84 N 33.8 5/1 A7 24.88
20.Jan 400 4 3.92 3233 3rd 4½ Usyk ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.33 N 33.8 9/2 A7 24.69
14.Jan 400 4 3.77 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Roman Middle,Led3 24.58 +10 33.5 5/2J A8 24.68
30.Dec 400 4 3.85 2331 1st 2¼ Underground Ria MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp,Led3 24.65 N 33.5 5/2F A9 24.65
06.Dec 400 4 3.85 2321 1st 4 Old Fort Oreo EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Bmp&Led3 24.61 N 33.2 7/2 A10 *24.61

EXPRESS TAG
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Ramat Racing Club

03.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd ¾ Brandywell Queen MiddleToWide,Crowded¾ 24.64 N 33.7 10/3 A8 24.70
27.Jan 400 5 4.09 5544 4th 8 Real Gone Lover SAw,MidToWide,ForcedToCk¼ 24.37 N 33.4 11/4 A8 25.01
22.Jan 400 6 3.94 3211 1st 6 Spin And Win MiddleToWide,LedSough 24.50 N 34.0 T3 xFall *24.50
14.Jan 400 5 3.84 3666 6th Dis No Guarantee MiddleToWide,Bmp&BrtDwn¼ 24.58 +10 34.0 5/2J A8 00.00
05.Jan 400 5 3.85 2452 1st ½ Roxys Devil MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 24.76 +20 34.4 4/1 A9 24.96
30.Dec 400 5 3.87 5643 3rd 3¼ No Guarantee MidToW,BmpRunUp&¾,FcdTCk3 24.65 N 33.6 5/1 A9 24.91

STORMTROOPER (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

31.Jan 400 5 3.86 3333 3rd 3½ Old Fort Wifi MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.67 -10 32.3 5/1 A8 24.85
24.Jan 400 6 3.92 4222 3rd 1¼ Private Bucks Wide,EveryChance 24.86 -20 32.0 4/1 A8 24.77
17.Jan 400 5 3.81 1111 1st 2¾ Young Kerry QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.50 -10 31.5 7/1 A9 *24.40
12.Jan 400 5 3.85 2335 5th 8¼ Crohane Topaz EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1&2 24.68 -10 31.8 10/1 A9 25.24
30.Dec 400 4 3.87 2211 1st 3¼ Trust EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.60 N 32.3 5/1 A11 24.60
17.Dec 400 4 3.92 2322 2nd 1¼ Sunnyside Ellie EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 25.02 +20 32.5 9/1 A11 25.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
(Season 21.Mr'25) bk b Crash - Powerful Mush Sp'20 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bebd d Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Ally Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tommy Batchelor
(Season 10.Sp'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Sokitz Sparkle Ap'24 Ir

15:19 Race 4
400m (A9)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

PROPER REBEL
Runs: 49  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.M.R.Wheeler

29.Jan 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd 10½ Oioi Dannielle SlowAway,Rails 24.35 N 27.9 T3 xLame *25.19
24.Oct 750 3 25.62 1344 3rd 15½ Princess Matilda QAw,Rls,Bmp1&8,BadlyBlk3 48.20 -30 27.0 14/1 OR 49.14
14.Oct 575 1 14.09 5555 3rd 2¾ Knockduff Dancer SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 35.75 +30 27.0 9/4 S5 36.27
07.Oct 400 1 3.96 2222 1st ½ Moaning Dolly Rails,Bumped1,LedRnIn 24.69 N 27.8 9/2 A10 24.69
22.Sep 575 2 14.27 1355 4th 5 Swabys Romily QuickAway,Rails,Bumped2 36.26 -20 27.8 7/1 S5 36.46
06.Sep 575 1 14.30 1553 3rd 3¼ Swabys Romily QAw,Rls,FcdTCk1&2&5,RanOn 35.92 +20 28.0 9/2 S5 36.38

ROMFORD SHERIFF
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.A.Fredericks

31.Jan 400 2 3.91 5444 3rd 6 Kilara Zach RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Blk3 24.57 +10 32.7 3/1 A9 25.15
21.Jan 400 2 3.91 5444 4th 3¾ Mr Molesley RlsToMid,BumpedRunUp&1 24.44 +10 32.3 3/1 A9 24.85
14.Jan 400 2 3.93 6333 3rd 1 Young Millie RailsToMiddle,Chl&FcdTCkRnIn 24.69 +10 32.4 9/2 A9 24.87
06.Jan 400 2 3.89 1111 1st 8¾ Droopys Pedigree QuickAway,RailsToMiddle,ALd 24.34 +20 32.3 11/10F A11 *24.54
29.Dec 400 1 4.01 4221 1st 1¾ Icecool Pestana RailsToMid,Crowded&Led3 24.84 -10 32.0 6/4F A12 24.74
20.Dec 400 2 3.99 4554 4th 2¾ Informant RlsToMid,Baulked1,Crowded¾ 25.01 N 32.2 7/2 A12 25.23

MIAMI BANK
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

31.Jan 400 3 3.86 6666 5th 4¾ Raha Wishes Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.74 -10 30.7 8/1 A9 *25.02
17.Jan 400 3 3.97 5555 5th 3 Fastlane Betty ModAw,MidToRls,Bumped¼ 24.99 -20 30.0 7/1 A9 25.03
07.Jan 400 5 3.87 3333 3rd 5½ Thatchers Lisa EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1 24.66 N 29.3 T3 25.10
18.Dec 400 6 3.98 3333 3rd 7¾ Miami Flower Middle,BadlyBaulked&Stb1 24.98 N 28.7 T3 25.60
11.Dec 400 4 3.95 3223 3rd 3¾ Rapido Jane MiddleToRails,Bumped1&¾ 24.72 N 28.6 T3 25.02
05.Dec 225 3 Solo RailsToMiddle 14.11 -5 28.0 T Nvice 14.06

JEOPARDY VENUS
Runs: 76  1sts: 15  2nds: 15

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

31.Jan 400 4 3.90 4555 5th 8 Kilara Zach Middle,Bumped1&2 24.57 +10 27.7 5/2F A9 25.31
24.Jan 400 4 3.87 2111 2nd Nk Private Bucks EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1ToRnIn 24.86 -20 27.8 9/2 A8 24.69
17.Jan 400 4 3.93 6666 5th 6¾ Hollywood Paso SlowAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.68 N 27.6 7/2 A8 25.22
12.Jan 400 4 3.80 4555 5th 4¼ Oi Oi John EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded2 24.79 -10 27.7 4/1 A7 25.03
03.Jan 400 4 3.74 1111 1st 6¼ Yahoo Cleo QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.25 +20 28.2 4/1 A9 *24.45
23.Dec 400 4 3.90 3222 3rd ¾ Da Young Lad Middle,Bumped1 24.69 N 28.1 10/3 A9 24.76

VACANT

CLASHEEN DIOR (W)
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

The Future Is Bright

04.Feb 400 6 3.86 4505 5th 5¾ Hollywood Icon Wide,ClearRun 24.90 N 23.6 6/5F A9 25.36
31.Jan 400 6 3.67 1111 1st 3¼ Miss Manage QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.69 N 23.6 9/4F A10 24.69
26.Jan 400 6 3.93 6664 4th 8½ Liberty Diva ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.66 N 23.7 11/4 A10 25.34
21.Jan 400 6 3.71 1111 3rd 3¼ Whodoyoucolm QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 24.58 +10 23.5 7/4 A10 24.94
17.Jan 400 6 3.74 1111 1st 1¾ Yahoo Elsie QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.78 -10 23.7 6/5F A11 *24.68
10.Jan 400 6 3.82 5333 2nd 1 Manobo ModAway,Wide,CrowdedRunIn 24.69 +20 23.8 8/11F A11 24.97
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b King Elvis - Bull Run Bristle My'24 Ir

2
Blue

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Sweet Pear Nv'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
be d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Greatest De'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Blueberry Bullet Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tarsna Atlanta Oc'23 Br

6
Stripes

15:38 Race 5
400m (A5)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
KEEFILL ZEUS HAT TRICK RACE

1st £140, Others £60 Total £380

CHILTERN QUEEN
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.T.Dee

02.Feb 400 1 3.77 2111 2nd ½ My Agne EP,Rails,Bmp&Led1ToRunIn 24.79 -10 29.2 3/1 A5 24.73
24.Jan 400 1 3.81 1111 1st 3¾ Old Fort Monaco QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.17 -20 29.0 4/1 A6 24.97
15.Jan 400 1 3.92 3211 1st Hd Up Quick EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Led¼ 24.80 N 28.5 T3 24.80
08.Jan 400 2 3.82 1111 1st ½ Up Quick QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 28.2 T3 *24.63
31.Dec 400 3 3.86 Solo MiddleToRails 24.64 +10 27.8 T 24.74
12.Dec 525 1 1.34 1111 3rd 3.5 Millmount Molly (Lmrck) ALd,EvCh 29.62 N 27.7 2/1 A7 29.86

POTENTIA FOREVER
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.A.J.Randle

04.Feb 400 2 3.87 5555 5th 8¾ Crafty Fritto Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.32 N 31.4 9/2 A4 25.02
28.Jan 400 2 3.89 4221 1st 1 Kingdom Hero EPace,Rails,FcdTCk¼,Led¾ 24.71 -10 31.6 5/2F A5 24.61
24.Jan 400 2 3.89 4343 3rd 6 Bluejig Designer RlsTMid,Bmp1&¼,Crd3,FcdTCkRnIn 24.27 -10 31.8 9/4F A5 24.65
14.Jan 400 3 3.87 3222 2nd 1¼ Loughmore Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.50 -10 32.1 T3 xFall 24.50
10.Dec 400 2 3.92 4666 6th Dis My Girl Navy Rails,Bumped&BroughtDown1 24.08 +10 31.2 9/4F A5 00.00
03.Dec 400 2 3.97 4322 2nd 1 Laughil Dave Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.34 N 30.8 3/1 A5 *24.42

ROUGH RONAN
Runs: 37  1sts: 8  2nds: 8

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.S.T.Nolan,Mr.P.R.Smith

02.Feb 400 3 3.89 5455 4th 8 My Agne Mid,Bmp&ForcedToCk2 24.79 -10 30.6 9/2 A5 25.33
19.Jan 400 3 3.78 1111 1st Hd Jacktavern Alan QAway,Mid,AlwaysLed,HldOn 24.77 -30 30.2 9/4F A6 *24.47
03.Jan 400 3 3.71 1333 4th 4¼ Rathcrea Bale QAway,MidToRls,Crowded1 24.08 +40 30.2 4/1 A6 24.82
19.Dec 400 3 3.86 4544 4th 5¾ Missy Mumble MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&4 24.41 N 30.5 6/1 A5 24.87
13.Dec 400 2 3.95 6666 6th 9¾ Skylars Dream Rails,Bumped1,Baulked3 24.59 -10 30.6 11/4 A5 25.28
01.Dec 400 3 3.91 3554 4th 6¼ Bowmers King Middle,Bumped1 24.23 +10 30.8 5/1 A5 24.83

DROOPYS RHONA
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

03.Feb 400 4 3.92 6554 4th 3½ Rural Bluey MidToWide,Crd1,Bmp3 24.38 -10 28.1 9/2 A5 24.56
13.Jan 400 4 3.97 3222 1st Nk Luminous Flyer Mid,Bumped1,LedNearLine 24.67 N 27.6 11/4 A6 24.67
03.Jan 400 4 3.92 4432 6th 12¾ Goulane Vegas Middle,Challenged&BadlyBlk¾ 24.58 +20 27.7 5/1 A6 25.81
23.Dec 400 4 3.90 1222 1st ½ Luminous Flyer QAway,Mid,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.43 N 27.6 5/1 A7 *24.43
13.Dec 400 4 4.00 5645 5th 4¾ Sentosa Sunset SlowAway,Middle 24.63 -10 27.9 6/1 A7 24.91
03.Dec 400 5 3.99 3333 2nd 8½ Underground Gold QAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.05 N 27.5 T3 24.73

KEEFILL ZEUS (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.B.E.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

04.Feb 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 1¼ Tromora Lola QuickAway,MidTWide,ALed 24.40 N 33.9 5/2 A6 *24.40
28.Jan 400 5 3.78 2111 1st 1¾ Rapido Conti Wide,LedRunUp 24.42 N 33.7 4/1 A7 24.42
21.Jan 400 5 3.79 2221 1st 1¾ Crohane Topaz EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led3 24.58 N 33.7 7/2 A8 24.58
13.Jan 400 6 3.85 2222 2nd 3¾ Airport Star Wide,Bumped&Led1To¼ 24.78 N 33.6 4/1 A8 25.08
31.Dec 400 4 3.99 2222 2nd 7¾ Headford Fiona EarlyPace,Wide 24.19 +10 34.2 T2 ReQul 24.91
19.Dec 277 6 3-3- 3rd 4¾ Beaming Isla (CPark) Mid,RlsRnIn 16.40 N 35.0 T3 Intro 16.79

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bd d Flickofacoin - Mon Amie Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley

bk d Ballymac Anton - Laughil Irene Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
f d Ballyhimikin Jet - Siveen Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 27.Ap'25) bk b Malachi - Pro Penny Nv'23 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 25.Au'25) bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

15:57 Race 6
400m (A7)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350

EDDIES STAR
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

27.Jan 400 1 3.91 5222 2nd 5 Binksy Dobbie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.63 N 34.7 6/4F A7 25.03
14.Jan 400 2 3.90 6554 2nd 3½ Distant Ciara SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.44 +10 34.5 9/4J A7 24.82
07.Jan 400 3 3.86 2222 2nd 3¾ Thatchers Lisa EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.66 N 34.7 T3 24.96
31.Dec 400 4 3.94 2222 2nd 4 Young Bert MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.35 +10 35.2 T3 *24.77
18.Dec 225 3 2-2- 2nd 3 Bubbly Pestana SlowAway,Middle 13.57 +5 35.8 T2 13.86
11.Dec 225 4 Solo Rails 14.00 N 35.1 T 14.00

SENTOSA SUNSET
Runs: 63  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.R.Hatton

04.Feb 400 2 3.84 5222 3rd 3½ Goulane Vegas EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.60 N 34.2 4/1 A6 24.87
28.Jan 400 2 3.79 3222 3rd 3¾ Jacktavern Alan EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 24.78 -10 34.1 9/4F A6 24.98
21.Jan 400 2 3.78 1111 2nd SH Kingdom Hero QAway,RlsToMid,LedToNrLn 24.48 N 33.8 2/1F A6 24.49
10.Jan 400 2 3.84 5222 4th 2½ Drovers Violet RlsTMid,ChlFr3ToBmp&StbRnIn 24.45 +20 33.8 13/8F A6 24.84
03.Jan 400 2 3.69 2111 3rd 1¾ Rathcrea Bale EPace,Rls,Bmp&LedRunUpTo4 24.08 +40 34.1 7/2 A6 24.62
19.Nov 400 2 3.83 Solo Rails 24.34 +10 33.1 T ReQul *24.44

SHANBALLY OISIN
Runs: 18  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

29.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st 3¼ Newmoors Jupiter EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.67 N 29.8 T3 ReQul *24.67
22.Jan 225 5 Solo MiddleToWide 13.65 N 29.8 T xLame 13.65
19.Nov 400 5 3.84 2566 6th 25 Holding Suzie EPace,Middle,Bumped&FcdTCk¼ 24.46 +10 29.5 7/2 IT 26.56
13.Nov 400 5 3.91 1111 1st ¾ Maxgrove Diamond QAwayQAw,MidToWide,ALed 24.74 N 29.8 T3 24.74
07.Nov 238 4 Solo (Harlw) Middle 15.60 -5 29.2 T xLame 15.55
10.Oct 415 5 4.97 3464 5th 9¼ Coppeen Zeus (Harlw) CrdRunUp,Bmp2&3&4 26.75 +20 28.2 5/1 A6 27.69

AERO PLOP
Runs: 24  1sts: 7  2nds: 1

Ms.M.P.Hiron

03.Feb 400 4 4.05 6665 5th 11 Yahoo Jimmy VerySAway,Middle,FcdTCk3 24.51 -10 27.6 5/1 A7 25.29
28.Jan 400 5 3.86 3333 3rd 6¾ Vahbelle SlowAway,Middle 24.02 +10 27.7 T3 xFall 24.66
24.Jan 400 4 3.90 5666 6th Dis Chiltern Queen Middle,Bmp&BroughtDown1 25.17 -20 27.7 20/1 A6 00.00
27.Dec 400 4 3.99 3221 1st 2¼ Sufferance Middle,BmpRunUp,Led4 24.77 N 27.8 5/2F A7 24.77
20.Dec 400 4 3.92 5555 4th 6 Avas Secret Middle,CrowdedRunUp,Blk1 24.24 +10 27.6 6/1 A7 24.82
01.Dec 400 4 3.86 2222 1st 1½ Abel Mabel EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunIn 24.51 +10 27.8 5/1 A8 *24.61

VACANT

BLUE SHINE (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Miss.N.J.Arnold,Mr.M.W.Arnold,Mr.R.A.Arnold,Mr.P.W.Young

04.Feb 400 6 3.74 1111 1st 1 Swift Official QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.76 N 28.0 9/4 A8 24.76
31.Jan 400 6 3.79 1222 2nd 1¼ Old Fort Wifi QAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.67 -10 27.6 5/2 A8 24.67
24.Jan 400 6 3.85 2222 2nd 1¼ Keeperhill Vikki EarlyPace,Wide,Led3To4 24.85 -10 27.8 7/4F A8 24.85
17.Jan 400 6 3.90 4566 6th 10¾ My Agne EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.61 -20 27.4 9/4F A7 25.27
06.Jan 400 6 3.83 2222 2nd 4¼ Affane Blueberry EarlyPace,Wide 23.99 +30 27.0 9/4F A7 24.63
23.Dec 400 6 3.78 1111 1st ¾ Swift Official QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 27.5 11/10F A8 *24.47
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Season 12.Jn'25) bk b Malachi - Minnies Samara Nv'21 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
fw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Sing Dixie My'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Sizzling Daisy Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

16:16 Race 7
400m (A10)

WATCH SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

MINNIES TBLISI
Runs: 45  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Hard Done By Syndicate

29.Jan 400 1 3.88 1111 1st 2½ Rockstar Kenny QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.35 N 25.5 T3 xLame *25.35
06.Dec 400 1 3.96 3455 5th 11 Icecool Albie ModAway,Rails,FcdToCk¼ 24.46 +10 25.8 6/1 A9 25.44
17.Nov 400 1 3.92 4555 4th 5¼ Soul Seeker Rails,Bumped1 24.72 N 25.8 6/1 A9 25.14
03.Nov 400 1 3.93 3112 1st ¾ Fantasy Pete EP,Rls,Led1To3&FrRunIn 24.95 +10 26.0 2/1 A10 25.05
14.Oct 400 1 3.94 2355 5th 6 Icecool Albie Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk2 24.65 +10 26.0 7/1 A10 25.23
29.Sep 400 1 4.10 5545 4th 4½ Rustic Babe StumbledStart,Rails 25.13 -10 25.9 6/1 A9 25.39

PUBLIC REACTION
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Moloney

31.Jan 400 2 3.79 2111 2nd ½ Tea Leaf Thor EP,RlsToMid,LedRunUpToRunIn 24.75 N 31.2 7/1 A9 *24.79
24.Jan 400 2 3.88 3223 5th 12¼ Da Young Lad RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.65 N 30.8 6/1 A9 25.63
17.Jan 400 2 3.87 4466 6th 5¾ Fastlane Betty RlsToMid,FcdToCk1,Bumped¼ 24.99 -20 30.6 6/1 A9 25.25
06.Jan 400 2 3.71 1555 5th 9¾ High St Jet QAw,RailsToMid,BadlyBmp1 24.58 +30 30.1 3/1 A9 25.66
26.Dec 400 2 3.80 2124 6th 8¾ Yahoo Jimmy EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1To2 24.40 N 30.4 9/2 A8 25.11
13.Dec 400 3 3.76 1111 4th 3 Private Bucks QAway,Mid,LedTo4,BmpRunIn 24.73 -10 30.2 5/1 A8 24.87

TAKE MY BREATH
Runs: 106  1sts: 25  2nds: 16

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock

31.Jan 400 3 3.84 3333 3rd ¾ Tea Leaf Thor EPace,Mid,Crowded1,RanOn 24.75 N 33.9 5/1 A9 24.82
24.Jan 400 3 4.03 4544 4th 11¾ Da Young Lad ModAway,MidToRls,Bmp1,Blk3 24.65 N 34.2 7/2 A9 25.59
19.Jan 400 3 3.89 4443 3rd 3¼ High St Jet MidToRls,Bumped1,RanOn 24.63 -10 34.8 2/1F A9 *24.79
12.Jan 400 3 3.84 2334 4th 2¼ Orange Camilla EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.80 -10 35.1 10/3 A9 24.89
05.Jan 400 4 3.85 1222 2nd 1½ Sparkling Katie QAway,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.71 +20 35.2 4/1 A9 25.03
29.Dec 400 4 3.89 2111 1st Hd Conans Jade EPace,MidToWide,Led¼,HeldOn 24.93 -10 35.5 5/2F A10 24.83

YAHOO CLEO
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Joruka

04.Feb 400 4 3.81 2111 2nd ½ Emmjay Jackson EPace,Middle,Led1ToRunIn 24.38 N 27.7 7/4J A9 *24.42
28.Jan 400 4 3.89 4322 2nd ¾ Asknot Wantnot Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.88 -10 27.5 4/1 A9 24.84
14.Jan 400 4 3.84 1322 4th 3 Roman Champ QuickAway,Middle,BmpRnIn 24.66 +10 27.4 6/4F A9 25.00
03.Jan 400 3 3.86 4322 2nd 6¼ Jeopardy Venus Middle,Bumped1&2 24.25 +20 28.0 11/4 A9 24.95
22.Dec 400 4 3.90 2111 1st ¾ Fagans Damsel EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.58 +10 27.9 15/8J A10 24.68
10.Dec 400 4 3.87 1444 3rd 6¾ Sundance Sasha QAw,Mid,Bmp1&3,FcdTCk¼,Blk3 24.68 +10 27.6 15/8F A10 25.32

HIGH ST JET
Runs: 12  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Jan 400 5 3.94 6554 3rd 5¾ Asknot Wantnot SAway,MidToWide,Baulked1 24.88 -10 30.7 7/1 A9 25.24
24.Jan 400 5 3.97 6445 5th 3½ Private Bucks SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.86 -20 31.2 8/1 A8 24.94
19.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.63 -10 30.3 5/2 A9 *24.53
13.Jan 400 5 3.95 5555 5th 6½ Harley Hitch MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.48 N 30.3 12/1 A8 25.00
06.Jan 400 5 3.87 4321 1st Hd Underground Ria MiddleToWide,Bmp2,Led3 24.58 +30 30.4 6/1 A9 24.88
29.Dec 400 4 3.92 4321 1st 2½ Miss Manage Middle,Led3 24.81 N 30.7 5/1 A10 24.81

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) wbef b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Meena Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Ballyverry Sarah My'24 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Crossfield Dusty - Caterham Stella Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Bondi Jy'23 Ir

16:34 Race 8
400m (A3)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455

BONFIRE BULLET
Runs: 47  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Mr.A.D.Selwyn,Mr.J.A.Walker

29.Jan 400 1 3.83 1112 2nd 3¼ Unmistakeable QAway,Rails,LedTo3 24.46 N 34.4 T2 xLame *24.72
03.Dec 400 1 3.89 2434 4th 11 Betting Buddies EPace,Rails,HitRls&Bmp1 24.01 N 34.0 4/1 A2 24.89
21.Nov 400 1 3.91 3344 5th 8 My Lil Bella Rls,Bmp1,FcdTCk2,Crd3&¾ 24.19 +10 33.9 9/2 A2 24.94
14.Nov 400 1 3.89 5222 3rd 3¼ Innfield Melody ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.22 N 33.6 7/2 A2 24.48
08.Nov 400 1 3.94 5333 4th 4 Without Time SlowAway,Rails 24.11 N 33.7 3/1 A2 24.43
03.Nov 400 1 3.91 3111 1st SH Hollywood Lolita EPace,Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.49 +10 33.6 11/4 A3 24.59

SLIPALONG MOVE
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

31.Jan 400 2 3.75 2111 1st 4¾ Mickey Bigmac EP,RlsToMid,Bumped&Led1 24.12 N 34.4 3/1C A5 *24.12
20.Jan 400 2 3.92 4442 2nd ½ Velvet Rolo RlsToMid,Bmp1,ChlRunIn 24.46 N 34.3 5/2F A5 24.50
12.Jan 400 2 3.94 4444 4th 5 Vinegarhill Lar RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.40 -10 34.0 4/1 A4 24.70
03.Jan 400 2 3.90 5443 3rd 1¼ Silver Sands SlowAway,RailsToMiddle,RnOn 24.09 +20 34.6 10/3 A4 24.39
26.Dec 400 2 3.97 6555 4th 5¾ Crystal Bubbles SlowAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.25 N 34.6 3/1 A4 24.71
13.Dec 400 2 3.87 4443 3rd 1 Hasty Halley ModAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.46 N 34.6 4/1 A4 24.54

PATRICIAS GIFT
Runs: 11  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.P.W.Young

03.Feb 400 2 3.84 3442 4th 3¾ Bombay Jupiter RlsToMid,BmpRnUp&1&¼ 24.44 -10 33.2 9/2 A3 24.65
22.Jan 500 2 3.60 4222 3rd 1½ Limp Rocket (Hove) RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.69 -10 33.4 9/1 OR 29.71
09.Jan 400 3 3.85 4444 4th 6¼ Dinner Charlie Rails,BumpedRunUp&3 24.30 -10 33.6 7/1 OR2 24.70
29.Dec 400 2 3.85 4444 3rd 1¾ Laughil Dave Rails,ForcedToCheck2,RanOn 24.13 +10 34.0 9/4 A3 24.37
20.Dec 400 2 3.93 4444 4th 3¼ Chilli Drago RailsToMid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.24 +10 33.1 5/2 A3 24.61
20.Nov 400 1 3.88 2222 2nd 1 Crossfield Zach Middle,FcdTCk1,Crd3,RanOn 24.15 N 33.6 T3 ReQul *24.23

STONEPARK SUSIE
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.P.G.O'Flaherty

04.Feb 400 4 3.81 1123 2nd 1¾ Joaniedatortoise QuickAway,Middle,EveryChance 24.50 N 29.6 5/2 A3 24.64
31.Jan 400 4 3.78 2666 6th 7¼ Rebel Elizabeth EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.22 N 29.8 8/1 A3 24.81
17.Jan 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 1¾ Rapido Jane QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.34 N 30.1 5/2 A4 24.34
12.Jan 400 5 3.82 2223 2nd 3¾ Vinegarhill Lar EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.40 -10 30.1 2/1F A4 24.60
30.Dec 400 4 3.87 1555 5th 7½ Pawed And Bowled QAway,MidToWide,BmpRnUp&1 24.25 N 29.9 13/8F A4 24.85
08.Dec 400 5 3.74 1111 1st 2 Bowmers King QuickAway,MidToW,ALed 24.24 N 30.0 10/3 A4 *24.24

CROSSFIELD AMY
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Together We Are Stronger

31.Jan 575 4 13.63 1222 4th 3¼ Bubbly Flame QAway,MiddleToWide,BmpRunIn 35.63 N 28.1 9/2 S1 35.89
23.Jan 575 4 13.65 1122 2nd 4½ Zenith Legend QAway,MiddleToWide,LedTo3 35.40 N 28.1 9/1 OR 35.76
17.Jan 400 5 3.83 4333 3rd 4 Jeopardy Raven Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.22 +10 28.2 9/4 A3 24.63
12.Jan 400 5 3.85 4555 5th 5½ Endova Swift Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.30 N 28.2 1/1F A3 24.74
06.Jan 400 5 3.63 1111 1st 3 Tip Top Bundee QuickAway,Middle,ALed 23.90 +20 28.1 9/2 A5 *24.10
31.Dec 400 4 3.74 Solo MiddleToWide 24.22 +10 28.2 T ReQul 24.32

CRAFTY FRITTO (W)
Runs: 34  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.P.W.Young

04.Feb 400 6 3.71 1111 1st 3½ Finbarrs Laugh QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.32 N 25.3 7/2 A4 *24.32
31.Jan 400 5 3.81 3433 3rd ½ Bubbly Pestana Wide,RanOn 24.49 +10 25.1 7/1 A4 24.64
26.Jan 400 6 3.81 3555 5th 4½ Avas Secret EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped¼ 24.38 N 25.3 7/1 A4 24.75
20.Jan 400 6 3.87 3545 5th 6½ Raha Jayjay Wide,Bumped1 24.30 N 25.0 10/3 A4 24.83
14.Jan 400 5 3.85 5555 6th 11¼ Brindle Moon SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 23.97 +10 25.8 9/1 A3 24.97
08.Jan 400 5 3.84 3333 3rd 3½ Pacey Caesar SlowAway,Wide 24.35 N 25.6 T3 xLame 24.64
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Coolavanny Palm Mr'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Paper Doll Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

4
Black

Gemma Evans
f d King Sheeran - Chopchop Hope Jn'23 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Paul Young

bk d Good News - Roanna Sky Sp'23 Ir

16:53 Race 9
400m (A6)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375

ROMANTIC JADE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.D.Evans,Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

03.Feb 400 1 3.90 5666 6th 5¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.45 -10 26.3 7/1 A6 24.77
24.Jan 400 1 3.92 5535 6th 11½ Bluejig Designer Rails,Bumped1&3 24.27 -10 26.3 6/1 A5 25.10
10.Jan 400 1 3.85 4556 6th 4 Rapido Jane Rails,Bumped1 24.59 -10 26.2 10/1 A5 24.81
30.Dec 400 1 3.96 6666 6th 9¼ Lady Bus SAway,Rails,HitRails1 24.54 N 26.2 7/2 A5 25.28
18.Dec 400 1 3.90 Solo Rails 24.52 N 25.9 T xLame 24.52
18.Nov 400 1 3.90 4111 1st ¾ Knockdrinna Lass Rails,Led1 24.30 N 25.5 11/10F A6 *24.30

BALLYARD ALFIE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.L.J.Hurlock

31.Jan 400 1 3.99 4445 5th 9½ Tiermana Scott Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.53 -10 30.9 7/1 A6 25.19
24.Jan 400 2 4.00 6666 6th 7 Ballymac Suntan SlowAway,Rails 24.48 -20 31.1 7/1 A5 24.84
14.Jan 400 1 3.84 2112 2nd 5½ Tiermana Scott EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To¾ 24.74 -10 30.6 T3 25.08
08.Jan 400 1 3.86 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.82 N 30.6 T *24.82
17.Dec 400 1 3.86 1111 1st 3¾ Olwinn Reject QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.88 +10 30.4 T3 24.98
11.Dec 400 1 3.85 1222 2nd 11½ Brunch Pal QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.23 N 29.9 T3 25.15

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 61  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mr.A.M.Isaac

31.Jan 400 4 3.69 1111 2nd Nk Yahoo Orla QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 24.51 N 29.2 7/2 A6 *24.54
20.Jan 400 3 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Chelms Jack EarlyPace,Middle,SoonLed 24.57 N 29.3 5/2 A7 24.57
10.Jan 400 3 3.85 1111 1st Hd Whizzy Go Go QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.76 -10 29.0 7/2 A8 24.66
27.Dec 400 3 3.70 1111 4th 1½ Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.53 N 29.3 8/1 A8 24.65
20.Dec 400 3 3.79 1111 1st 1 Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.84 -20 28.8 9/4 A9 24.64
12.Dec 400 3 3.93 3455 5th 7 Underground Zeus Middle,ForcedToCheck2 24.55 N 28.7 15/8 A9 25.11

DINOS YOGI
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Endless Hope Syndicate

27.Jan 400 4 3.79 1111 1st 5 Olwinn Swift QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.58 N 33.8 10/3 A8 *24.58
21.Jan 400 5 3.81 1111 1st 2 Swift Official QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.70 N 33.7 T3 ReQul 24.70
15.Jan 225 4 Solo Middle 13.94 N 33.8 T ReQul 13.94
08.Jan 225 4 Solo Middle 14.11 N 33.7 T xWtVr 14.11
23.Oct 225 4 Solo Middle 14.25 -10 36.0 T xLame 14.15
28.Aug 400 4 3.98 Solo Middle 24.74 N 35.5 T xFall 24.74

VACANT

SONNYS ROCKET (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.T.A.Yates

25.Nov NAME CHANGED from Young News
03.Feb 400 6 3.88 4555 5th 3¾ Affane Blueberry Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.45 -10 28.6 13/8F A6 24.65
29.Jan 400 5 3.75 1133 3rd 7 Gav Nificent QAw,Wide,Bmp1,LedToBmp2,FcdTCk3 24.16 N 28.5 T3 ReQul 24.72
22.Jan 225 6 1-1- 1st 11¼ Underground Debs QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 13.54 N 28.8 T2 xLame 13.54
24.Nov 400 6 3.88 3332 2nd 1¾ Distant Debbie Wide,Bumped1 24.31 N 29.0 2/1J A5 *24.45
17.Nov 400 6 3.87 4222 1st 1 Joescourtsad Wide,Bumped1,LedRunIn 24.54 N 29.6 6/4 A6 24.54
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
be d Ballymac Bolger - Murlens Maura Ja'22 Ir

3
White

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Coolavanny Hoffa - Endova Spirit Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Wild - Silver Dollar Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Magical Bale - Rocket Hero Nv'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Bo Bobbity Sp'23 Ir

17:12 Race 10
400m (A1)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 80  1sts: 19  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

03.Feb 400 1 3.86 4422 2nd 5 Rock Me Rosemary Rails,Bumped1 24.33 -20 28.6 5/1 A1 24.53
28.Jan 400 1 3.72 3233 3rd 3½ Rock Me Rosemary EarlyPace,Rails 24.06 -10 28.6 5/2 A1 24.24
24.Jan 400 1 3.80 3111 1st ¾ Annual Atticus EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1 24.44 -20 28.7 2/1F A2 24.24
08.Jan 400 1 3.80 2222 2nd Nk Pacey Caesar Rls,FcdToCkRunIn,ChlNrLn 24.35 N 28.6 T3 xLame 24.38
29.Nov 400 1 3.77 3222 2nd ¾ Stradeen Spirit EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.17 N 28.2 15/8F A2 *24.23
12.Nov 400 1 3.77 3334 4th 3 Jades Rocket Rails,Bumped3 24.05 +10 28.2 7/2 A1 24.39

KATSUMOTO
Runs: 52  1sts: 13  2nds: 14

Mr.R.O'Dwyer

31.Jan 400 2 3.66 1111 1st 1¾ Yahoo Poppy QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.29 N 35.5 7/1 A1 24.29
26.Jan 400 1 3.76 4223 5th 6½ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.47 -20 35.9 3/1 A1 24.79
17.Jan 400 2 3.77 4444 4th 5¾ Siomhas Princess Rails,ClearRun 23.96 +10 35.2 7/1 A1 24.53
06.Jan 400 1 3.74 3111 1st 2 Oioi Savaloy EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.88 +20 35.3 13/8F A1 *24.08
27.Dec 400 2 3.84 3333 2nd 5¾ Piemans Fletch Rails,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.16 N 35.6 11/4 A1 24.62
23.Dec 400 1 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Romantic Romeo EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.39 N 35.8 10/3 A1 24.39

ENDOVA SWIFT
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.D.W.Lee

02.Feb 400 3 3.82 5555 5th 4 Dinner Charlie Middle,ClearRun 24.58 N 29.9 6/1 A1 24.91
26.Jan 400 3 3.76 5444 3rd 4¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.47 -20 30.1 4/1 A1 24.61
21.Jan 400 3 3.72 2111 1st 3¼ Indian Bonnie EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.27 N 29.7 4/1 A2 *24.27
12.Jan 400 3 3.77 2111 1st 4 Young Feather EarlyPace,Mid,SoonLed 24.30 N 29.3 11/4 A3 24.30
06.Jan 400 3 3.81 2221 1st 1¼ Missy Mumble EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.02 +30 29.3 9/2 A4 24.32
27.Dec 400 3 3.91 5566 5th 5½ Droopys List Middle,Bumped1,Crowded¾ 24.32 N 29.7 11/4 A4 24.76

SILVER BUCKS
Runs: 62  1sts: 23  2nds: 13

Rachel And The Boys

03.Feb 400 3 3.78 2233 3rd 5½ Rock Me Rosemary EPace,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.33 -20 33.4 7/4 A1 24.57
23.Jan 400 6 3.67 1233 3rd 2¾ Piemans Goalie QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.06 N 33.5 6/1 OR3 24.28
16.Jan 400 6 3.73 2221 1st Nk Yahoo Mareike Mid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3,Led¾ 24.39 -10 33.4 8/1 OR3 24.29
10.Jan 400 3 3.79 4433 3rd 2¾ Piemans Goalie Middle,BumpedRunUp 23.85 +20 33.5 11/4 A1 24.27
02.Jan 400 4 3.81 5344 3rd 5¼ Vermithor Middle,Bumped1&¼ 23.74 +30 33.8 6/1 OR 24.46
12.Dec 400 4 3.75 3333 1st Nk Whitewood Lenny Middle,LedNearLine 23.90 +10 33.3 14/1 OR3 *24.00

RATHCREA BALE
Runs: 58  1sts: 16  2nds: 19

Mr.B.D.O'Sullivan

03.Feb 400 4 3.83 2221 1st Nk Gallant King Middle,Led½,HeldOn 24.34 -10 37.2 11/4 A2 *24.24
26.Jan 400 4 3.82 3221 1st 1¼ Sheer Lucy Middle,Led3 24.28 N 37.2 11/4 A3 24.28
20.Jan 400 4 3.85 4432 2nd 6 Lotties Big Wave Mid,ForcedToCk&Bumped1 24.15 N 37.2 3/1 A3 24.63
14.Jan 400 4 3.77 1111 1st 3 Aminutetooten QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.16 +10 36.6 11/4J A5 24.26
10.Jan 400 4 3.81 3222 3rd ½ Rapido Jane EarlyPace,Middle,ChlFr3 24.59 -10 36.4 2/1J A5 24.53
03.Jan 400 4 3.79 4222 1st 1¼ Slipalong Rex Mid,ChallengedFr2ToLed4 24.08 +40 36.4 5/4F A6 24.48

OUR BOB (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

28.Jan 400 6 3.71 2322 2nd 1½ Rock Me Rosemary EarlyPace,Wide,FcdTCk3 24.06 -10 34.3 5/1 A1 *24.08
24.Jan 400 6 3.79 2111 1st 3½ Flynns Porter EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.43 -20 34.5 13/8F A2 24.23
16.Jan 400 6 3.76 3222 3rd 1½ Zenith Kindy Wide,Led3To¾ 24.07 -10 33.5 10/1 OR2 24.09
09.Jan 400 6 3.77 3222 2nd 1¼ Laughil Dave Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.32 -10 34.0 18/1 OR2 24.32
03.Jan 400 6 3.76 5333 4th 5½ Laughil Dave Wide,ForcedToCheck1 24.12 +20 34.4 9/2 A2 24.76
26.Dec 400 6 3.75 1111 1st 1 Miami Yeats QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.30 +10 34.3 9/4F A3 24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
bkw d Glengar Bale - Velvet Spring Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Best - Droopys Theme Fb'23 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Florence Cake My'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

5
Orange

Tilena Welch
(Season 02.Ap'25) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Swift Komodo Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

17:31 Race 11
400m (A4)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £145, Others £60 Total £385

VELVET ROLO
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Rockin and Roloing

28.Jan 400 1 3.86 5332 3rd ¾ Droopys Ma Rails,EveryChance 24.63 -10 35.1 5/2J A4 24.60
20.Jan 400 1 3.85 2111 1st ½ Slipalong Move EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.46 N 34.7 10/3 A5 *24.46
15.Jan 400 1 3.89 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Romily EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.78 N 34.6 T3 24.78
08.Jan 400 1 3.91 2111 1st 1 Myronniebilly EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.54 N 35.3 T3 24.54
20.Dec 264 1 3-4- 3rd 3¾ Tromora Diamond (Monm) EarlyPace,Rls,Crowded1 15.60 -10 35.6 5/4F D2 15.81
13.Dec 264 1 3-2- 3rd 2½ Whisky Flame (Monm) EP,Rls,EvCh 15.54 -10 35.7 3/1 D2 15.64

RURAL BLUEY
Runs: 48  1sts: 9  2nds: 15

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

03.Feb 400 2 3.76 2111 1st 1¼ Skylars Dream EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.38 -10 30.2 13/8F A5 24.28
17.Jan 400 2 3.80 3333 2nd ¾ Bubbly Pestana RailsToMid,Baulked3,RanOn 24.74 -20 30.3 11/4 A5 24.60
10.Jan 400 2 3.79 2334 4th ¾ Rapido Jane EPace,Rails,FcdTCk1,RanOn 24.59 -10 30.3 2/1J A5 24.54
30.Dec 400 2 3.87 2222 2nd 2¼ Pawed And Bowled RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.25 N 30.6 5/1 A4 24.43
23.Dec 400 2 3.89 6455 5th 6½ Laughil Dave RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.21 N 30.5 5/2 A4 24.73
29.Nov 400 2 3.80 2222 2nd Hd Young Dotty EarlyPace,Rails 24.24 N 30.5 5/2J A5 *24.26

FINBARRS LAUGH
Runs: 48  1sts: 11  2nds: 12

Sunday Club Six Plus One Syndicate

04.Feb 400 3 3.75 3222 2nd 3½ Crafty Fritto EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.32 N 35.3 15/8F A4 24.60
28.Jan 400 3 3.74 1111 2nd SH Droopys Ma QAway,MvdRailsRnUp,LedTNrLn 24.63 -10 35.1 9/2 A4 24.54
22.Jan 400 3 3.74 2111 1st 1 Fire Song EPace,MidToRls,HitRls&Bmp&Led1 24.82 N 34.8 T2 xLame 24.82
26.Dec 400 3 3.86 5666 6th 10¾ Our Bob MidToRls,BadlyBumped1 24.30 +10 35.2 3/1 A3 25.26
15.Dec 400 3 3.84 3222 2nd 2 Haverhill Ellie EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.22 +10 34.9 9/4F A3 *24.48
10.Dec 400 3 3.89 5665 5th 4 Loveofmyown Mid,ForcedToCk1,Bumped¼ 24.38 N 34.6 2/1J A3 24.71

YOUNG EMS
Runs: 73  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Young At Heart Syndicate

04.Feb 400 4 3.73 2334 4th 7¾ Crafty Fritto EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.32 N 26.8 9/2 A4 24.94
27.Jan 400 4 3.91 5555 5th 2½ Zenith Ottoman Middle,Bumped1 24.61 N 26.7 5/1 A4 24.81
20.Jan 400 4 3.73 1111 1st Nk Mickey Bigmac QAway,Mid,AlwaysLed,HldOn 24.37 N 27.0 15/8F A5 24.37
03.Jan 400 4 3.68 2445 5th 2½ Fabulous Magique EarlyPace,Mid,BadlyBumped1 24.12 +40 27.2 10/3 A5 24.73
27.Dec 400 4 3.73 1222 1st ¾ Slipalong Rex QAw,Middle,ChlFr3ToLed4 24.31 N 27.4 10/3 A6 *24.31
19.Dec 400 4 3.73 1112 4th 1¾ Hannipaul Lecter QAway,Mid,LedTo3,Bmp4&RnIn 24.66 N 27.8 13/8F A6 24.79

OIOI DANNIELLE
Runs: 16  1sts: 5  2nds: 0

Miss.D.A.Gregory,Mr.B.S.Gregory,Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mr.N.J.C.Gregory

29.Jan 400 3 3.82 2222 1st 1¼ Hollywood Lolita Mid,FcdTCkRnUp,Bmp3,LedRnIn 24.35 N 27.5 T3 xLame *24.35
26.Dec 575 4 13.89 4556 5th 10½ Janes Lil Angel Mid,ForcedToCk&Bumped3 35.53 N 26.5 2/1F S1 36.37
09.Dec 575 4 13.46 1112 4th 6¾ Janes Lil Angel QAw,Mid,LedTo4,Baulked3 35.65 N 25.8 5/1 S1 36.19
02.Dec 575 5 14.12 6666 6th 14 Droopys Standby MiddleToWide,Bumped1 35.30 +20 25.7 7/1 S1 36.62
13.Nov 400 3 3.89 Solo MiddleToWide 24.09 N 26.8 T ReQul 24.09
10.Sep 400 3 3.85 3221 1st 4¼ Hollywood Paso Mid,ForcedToCheck2,Led3 24.22 N 27.5 9/4 A6 24.22

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b King Elvis - Avenue Ana Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Grangeview Ten - Fairest Street Au'22 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Skywalker Canny - Blackwalk Joanne Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Barn Swallow Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young

bk d Serene Ace - Droopys Natalia Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

17:49 Race 12
400m (A1)

ROCK ME ROSEMARY HAT TRICK RACE
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530

FAST TRACK LADY
Runs: 6  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.G.Williams

31.Jan 400 1 3.79 6223 6th 10 Katsumoto SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 24.29 N 27.4 5/2 A1 25.09
22.Jan 400 1 3.81 1111 1st 1 Kilgowan Balad QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.52 N 27.1 T2 ReQul 24.52
15.Jan 225 1 Solo Rails 13.61 N 27.1 T ReQul 13.61
08.Jan 225 1 Solo StumbledBadlyStart,Rails 13.82 N 27.0 T xLame 13.82
06.Dec 400 1 3.84 1111 2nd 1¼ Tally Ho Socks QAway,Rails,LedToRunIn 24.35 N 26.7 9/4 A1 *24.45
24.Nov 400 1 3.77 1225 5th 17 Tip Top Nitro QAway,Rails,Bumped1&2&3 24.13 N 26.9 5/2 A1 25.49

BRINDLE MOON
Runs: 58  1sts: 12  2nds: 19

Mr.L.R.Consiglio

02.Feb 400 2 3.67 1233 3rd ¾ Dinner Charlie QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo¼,FcdToCk4 24.58 N 28.9 10/3 A1 24.65
26.Jan 400 2 3.73 1111 1st 1½ Romantic Romeo QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 24.47 -20 28.9 5/2F A1 24.27
21.Jan 400 2 3.82 3122 4th 1¼ Rock Me Rosemary EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To2 24.38 N 28.4 3/1 A1 24.49
14.Jan 400 2 3.67 1111 1st 6¼ Miami Sapphire QuickAway,Rails,ALed 23.97 +10 28.3 9/4F A3 *24.07
07.Jan 400 2 3.83 3222 2nd 3½ Flynns Porter EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped3 24.25 N 28.3 11/10F A3 24.53
17.Dec 400 2 3.85 3222 2nd 5¼ Zenith Kindy MissedBreak,Rails 23.80 +10 28.5 6/4 A3 24.32

DINNER CHARLIE
Runs: 68  1sts: 21  2nds: 9

Tdc Global Investors

02.Feb 400 4 3.73 2111 1st Nk Mucky Boreen EPace,MidToRls,Led¼,HeldOn 24.58 N 32.6 9/4 A1 24.58
23.Jan 400 5 3.57 1111 1st Nk Sehnsa Amigo QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.04 N 32.5 7/1 OR *24.04
16.Jan 400 5 3.84 2444 5th 3 Westway Dancer EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 24.87 -10 32.5 5/2F OR2 25.01
09.Jan 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 1 Obi Kenoby QAway,Mid,Bmp½,AlwaysLed 24.30 -10 32.4 2/1 OR2 24.20
26.Dec 400 3 3.91 6322 4th 2¾ Bacon Burrger Middle,ForcedToCheckRunUp 24.33 N 32.2 4/1 A1 24.55
20.Dec 400 3 3.63 1111 1st 2¾ Piemans Goalie QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.05 +10 32.0 7/2 A1 24.15

ROCK ME ROSEMARY
Runs: 13  1sts: 8  2nds: 0

Rockin and Roloing

03.Feb 400 4 3.71 1111 1st 5 Droopys Saoirse QuickAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.33 -20 27.6 11/8F A1 24.13
28.Jan 400 4 3.69 1111 1st 1½ Our Bob QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.06 -10 27.4 2/1F A1 *23.96
21.Jan 400 3 3.82 2211 1st SH Droopys Swanky EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Led2,HeldOn 24.38 N 27.3 3/1 A1 24.38
13.Jan 400 3 3.85 6555 6th 7½ Stradeen Spirit MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 24.10 N 27.3 13/8F A1 24.71
02.Jan 400 5 3.62 1345 6th 5¾ Undergroundnicky QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.63 +30 27.2 5/1 OR 24.39
27.Dec 400 3 3.69 1111 1st 1¾ Bubbly Apollo VeryQuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.01 N 27.1 6/4F A3 24.01

UNCLE ED (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.A.Head

05.Feb 285 6 5-3- 4th 7 Avarua Lake (Hove) Wide,Crowded1 16.27 -5 32.3 4/1 OR 16.79
29.Jan 285 4 2-2- 2nd 1 Avarua Lake (Hove) Middle,WideRunIn,RanOn 16.49 N 32.2 9/1 OR 16.57
24.Jan 400 6 3.84 4444 4th 6 Bombay Buck Middle,Bumped1 24.07 N 32.2 11/4 A1 24.56
16.Jan 400 6 3.72 3335 5th 7¾ Piemans Goalie EPace,MidToWide,Bmp¼,Crd¾ 24.23 -10 32.3 4/1 OR3 24.76
02.Jan 400 6 3.73 2566 6th 12½ Vermithor EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 23.74 +30 32.2 4/1 OR 25.04
27.Dec 400 6 3.76 2122 2nd ½ Silver Bucks EPace,Mid,LedRnUpTo2,RnOn 24.29 N 32.2 2/1F OR *24.33

PIEMANS FLETCH (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Piemans Racing Club

23.Jan 225 6 5-5- 5th 3¼ Bretons Girl SlowAway,Wide 13.60 N 39.0 9/1 OR 13.87
16.Jan 400 6 3.75 3444 5th 6 Funky Adz ModAway,Wide,Crowded¼ 24.19 -10 38.7 4/1 OR2 24.56
09.Jan 400 6 3.94 6433 3rd 4 Breffni Una MissedBreak,Wide 24.45 -10 38.7 9/4 OR2 24.67
02.Jan 400 6 3.73 2222 4th 6¾ My Lil Bella EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 23.75 +30 38.5 13/8F A1 24.59
27.Dec 400 6 3.65 1111 1st 5¾ Katsumoto QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.16 N 38.6 13/8F A1 24.16
13.Dec 400 6 3.59 2111 1st 3¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 23.98 +10 38.3 7/2 A3 *24.08


